

Government of Pakistan Finance Division Modernization and Upgradation of Pakistan Mint Phase II-A Tender Notice <u>Single Stage Two Envelope</u>

Applications are invited along with all credentials from "Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC)" registered constructors for execution of following works against terms and conditions mentioned below:-

Modernization & Up-gradation of Pakistan Mint by provisioning, installation & commissioning of Machinery & Equipment along with Mechanical / Electrical and Associated Civil Works.

(Description of Tender:- Construction of Industrial Building)

Terms & Conditions

- 1. The bidder must have completed such works within last (05) five years and should provide details of any other similar nature work with renowned Government departments / organizations.
- 2. The applicant must provide proof for the Financial & Technical soundness of the firm as per tender document.
- 3. Pakistan Engineering Council Certificate renewed for the year 2023-2024 with minimum **C-3 Category** or above with relevant specialization codes EE-04, EE-11, BC-04, CE-09, CE-10.
- 4. The bidder must be active tax payer with FBR as Income Tax & PRA (Punjab Revenue Authority).
- 5. An undertaking on stamp paper of Rs.100/- (in original) will be attached; assuring that the constructor is not black listed, suspended or removed in any Government Organization / Department.
- 6. Tender documents can be obtained from the Project Office , Pakistan Mint, GT Road Lahore during the office hours on the payment of Rs.10,000 (nonrefundable).
- 7. The applications are required to be received in the office of Projects Director by date: **22-04-2024** at 11:00 A.M. and will be opened on the same date: **22-04-2024** at 11:30 A.M.
- 8. The submission of tenders by the bidders implies that he is fully conversant with the site, scope of services and other terms & conditions laid down in the tender documents.
- 9. Under Rule-33(1) of PPRA rules-2004, the undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all bids / proposals at any time prior to acceptance of bid proposals.
- 10. Tender should be accompanied by a Bid Money as mentioned in the tender documents.

Project Director / Director General

Modernization and Upgradation of Pakistan Mint Phase -II-A Pakistan Mint, Shalimar Town, G.T. Road, Lahore 042-99250033